HB1476/174165/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1476

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "change" in line 5 down through "to" in line 6 and substitute "add"; in line 7, after "Perryville" insert "as a grantee to a certain grant"; in the same line, strike "grantee" and substitute "grantees".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 23 and on page 2 in line 1, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "THE" and substitute "AND THE"; and in line 7, strike "GRANTEE HAS" and substitute "GRANTEES HAVE".